GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT

CFS - Weekly Summary

6/3/2024 | o

6/10/2024

06/03/2024

06/03/2024

06/03/2024
06/03/2024

06/03/2024

06/03/2024

06/03/2024

06/03/2024

06/03/2024

06/03/2024

06/04/2024

06/04/2024
06/04/2024

06/04/2024

06/04/2024

06/04/2024

06/04/2024

06/05/2024

Created By:

02:10

07:49

10:28
11:15

17:39

17:46

17:54

18:01

21:37

22:01

06:46

09:40
10:55

12:18

14:11

17:40

21:54

02:51

OVERDOSE ALS
COMBINED
BREAK IN REPORT

THEFT REPORT

ATT SUICIDE
COMBINED
STOLEN VEH

STOLEN VEH

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

MISSING PERSON

THEFT FROM AUTO

MISSING PERSON

THEFT FROM AUTO

STOLEN VEH
FOUND

TRESPASSING COMPL

ASSAULT REPORT

STOLEN VEH

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

STOLEN VEH

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Mental Health Diverson

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Accident Report

02 - Arrest

02 - Arrest

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

6200 block Breezewood Dr

9220 Springhill Ln

6998 Hanover Pkwy

6936 Hanover Pkwy

5 Gardenway

9100 Edmonston Ct

6301 Ivy Ln

7500 block Mandan Rd

9008 Breezewood Ter

6102 Breezewood Ct
Greenbelt Rd Wb / Cherrywood
Ln

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7800 block Greenbrook Dr

7672 Mandan Rd

GB2

GB2
GB3

GB3

GB3

GB1

GB2

GB2

GB3

GB2

GB2
GB2

GB2

GB3

GB3

Greenbelt Rd Wb / Hanover Pkwy GB3

9208 Springhill Ln

GB2

Overdose/ Mental Health Diversion

Break-In - The victim's Ring doorbell footage shows an individual coming to her house and
picking the lock on the door. The victim's firearm was reported stolen from a lockbox.

Theft Report - The victim reported that his bag was stolen from the laundry room.

Mental Health Diversion

Attempted Stolen Vehicle - A witness advised that three males were breaking into a 2016
Hyundai Sonata. The vehicle had a broken rear passenger window and a damaged ignition.

Stolen Vehicle—The victim's silver 2014 Toyota Corolla bearing MD (2EH6361) was left running
while making a delivery, and when he came out, it was missing.

Animal Complaint—The complainant advised that a dog had jumped on the fence and bit her as
she walked by on her right arm. The dog's owner arrived and advised that the dog is up to date
on all shots. An animal exposure report was completed,

Missing Person The mother reported her juvenile daughter was missing. ( Later returned safely)

Theft from Auto - The victim reported that his tag was missing from his 2023 Gray Dodge
Charger.

Missing Person - The husband reported that his wife, who suffers from dementia, was missing;
she had found the spare set of keys to the car and drove off. An alert was sent out and she was
safely located by the Anne Arundel County Police.

Theft from Auto - The victim's black 2019 Nissan Rogues' rear window was busted out, and
items were taken.
Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2015 Kia Optima, TX (TMS2317) was reported stolen.

Accident/ Located Stolen Vehicle—A 2011 White Hyundai Sonata occupied by five black
juvenile males caused a collision. The unidentified suspects fled the area of the collision in
different directions. The vehicle was confirmed stolen and impounded.

Tresspassing / Arrest - Beltway Plaza Mall Security advised the trespassing person was on
property. The suspect was placed under arrest for trespassing on Private Property after being
banned from the location indefinitely by Greenbelt Police Department.

Assault Report - The victim reported that she and her room mate got into a verbal argument,
and he dumped bleached on her. He was arrested for 1st degree assault.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that her red 2015 Hyundai Sonata MD (8FL8784) had been
stolen.

Located Stolen Vehicle—Officers located an abandoned vehicle. A check revealed that the
vehicle had been reported stolen through the Prince George's County Police Department.

Stolen Vehicle/impound —The victim's 2023 Hyundai Elantra MD (5FL3898) was reported

stolen. The vehicle had been impounded earlier before it was reported stolen, with ignition
damage after a small fire in the center console.

Executed on:



06/05/2024

06/05/2024

06/05/2024

06/05/2024

06/06/2024

06/06/2024

06/06/2024

06/06/2024

06/06/2024

06/06/2024

06/07/2024

06/07/2024

06/07/2024

06/07/2024

06/07/2024

06/07/2024

06/07/2024

06/08/2024

06/08/2024

06/08/2024

Created By:

11:55

14:29

16:18

22:07

06:55

07:20

11:18

12:15

13:31

14:38

11:51

13:00

13:07

14:18

14:38

19:11

22:12

14:30

15:18

19:53

STOLEN VEH

STOLEN VEH

STOLEN VEH

SHOPLIFTING

FOUND

THEFT REPORT

REPORTED CIT

ROBBERY

FOUND

ROBBERY

ROBBERY

THEFT FROM AUTO

STOLEN VEH

THEFT REPORT

THEFT REPORT

THEFT REPORT

FRAUD

FIGHT COMBINED

THEFT FROM AUTO

TRESPASSING COMPL

DISORDERLY

Report Written

Report Written

IMPOUND

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

02 - Arrest

Report Written

9133 Edmonston Ter

555 Crescent Rd

Breezewood Dr / Cherrywood Ter

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb
8100 Mandan Ter
7828 Hanover Pkwy

7601 Hanover Pkwy

6002 Springhill Dr

7200 Mandan Rd

6038 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7500 Hanover Pkwy

5323 Smiths Cove Ln

5803 Cherrywood Ter
6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

8017 Mandan Rd Apt 204

5707 Cherrywood Ln

9298 Edmonston Rd

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

5707 Cherrywood Ln

GB2

GB1

GB2

GB2

GB3

GB3

GB3

GB2

GB3

GB2

GB3

GB2

GB2

GB2

GB2

GB3

GB2

GB2

GB2

GB2

Attempted Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2023 red Kia Forte had a damaged passenger-side rear
window and ignition.

Stolen Vehicle/ Recovery/ Arrest - Greenbelt Public Works Stolen Vehicle Report. A white 2017
Ford F-250 was missing from the rear lot. The video footage shows a black male jumping over
the fence and gaining entry into the vehicle. The suspect then moved the vehicle through the
fence and drove off with it. Public Works was able to determine the location of the vehicle in
Connecticut via a GPS tracker. The Groton City Police Department in CT was notified, and they
located the vehicle occupied by the driver. The vehicle is being recovered.

Located Stolen Vehicle - On patrol officers observed a black Hyundai with a broken rear driver-
side window and damaged ignition and steering column. A check revealed that the vehicle was
not reported stolen at this time.

Shoplifting/ Theft - The loss Prevention Officer observed two black males steal several
electronic items.

Located Stolen Vehicle - Officers located a suspicious unoccupied vehicle. A check revealed the
vehicle, a black 2015 KIA Optima, was reported stolen from Howard County.

Residential Package Theft Report - The victim advised that Amazon delivered two packages to
his front door. When he arrived home only one package was there.

Citizen Robbery - The victim advised that he was robbed of several personal items as he
walked to school. When he exited the metro bus, three unknown black males approached him
and demanded his cellular device, wallet, and headphones. The victim was not harmed during
the incident.

Located Stolen Vehicle - Officers responded to where a 2011 white Hyundai Elantra GPS was
pinging and recovered the stolen vehicle.

Citizen Robbery - The Victim advised that he was approached by four juveniles who walked up
from behind and surrounded him; they demanded his phone and wallet, and one pulled out a
gun and struck him in the back of his head. One grabbed his wallet, and they fled.

Robbery - The victim stated that he was servicing the ATM at a bank when two black males
approached him and demanded the money. One of the males displayed a handgun and the
suspects grabbed the cassette boxes full of US Currency from the ATM.

Theft from Auto - The victim's 2016 Chevy Equinox's left rear window was busted out and her
tote bag was stolen.

Stolen Vehicle—The victim's father reported the vehicle stolen. He has possession of the only
key fob and advised that no one had permission to borrow the vehicle. A PG County Tow inquiry
also checked negative.

Residential PackageTheft Report - An officer was flagged down by a citizen regarding a
package that was reportedly delivered and was missing when he arrived home.

Theft Report - An Asset Protection Specialist stated that a male came into the store and
grabbed multiple items before leaving without paying.

Shoplifter /Theft Report - The loss prevention stated that a male began to grab multiple bedding
sheets, ninja blenders, and cricut makers which he placed into a shopping cart. The suspect
then pushed those items out the front entrance/exit passing all points of sale.

Fraud - The victim stated he received a text message to confirm a bank transaction which he
declined. The victim later discovered that a large sum of money was stolen from his bank
account.

Fight/ assault - The victim stated that he was in a fight with someone that he does know but
refused to give a description of the suspect. An EMT arrived and treated his wounds.
Recovered Stolen Tag - The victim located her vehicle's stolen tag on another vehicle and
called the police. The vehicle with the stolen tag was impounded and the stolen tag was
returned.

Trespassing—Mall Security advised that a female was causing a disturbance inside the mall.
She had been informed on multiple occasions that she was banned from the property indefinitely
and was issued a Criminal Citation for trespassing on Private Property.

Disorderly - officers met with the victim who stated he was assaulted (slapped) by a female he
knew. A bystander separated them, and he was advised by officers of the options to prosecute
charges against her.

Executed on:



06/08/2024

06/09/2024

06/09/2024

06/09/2024

06/09/2024

Created By:

22:59

03:04

16:06

16:53

18:42

REPORTED
CARJACKING

VANDALISM

SEXUAL ASALT
REPORT
SHOPLIFTING

DEATH REPORT

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7900 Good Luck Rd

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

GB2

GB3

GB2

GB2

Carjacking - The victim advised he was fixing his vehicle when he was approached by a
suspicious Hispanic male. The suspect got into the vehicle's driver seat and pointed a black
handgun at the victim and drove away.

Vandalism - The victim advised that a Hispanic male attempted to enter the store but the front
door was locked. He then kicked the front exterior glass door causing the bottom half of the
glass door to shatter. The suspect then fled from the scene.

Sexual Assault

Shoplifting/Theft—Officers were advised that a theft suspect was exiting the back of the store
and fleeing in a vehicle. They searched the area with negative results. They interviewed a Loss

Prevention employee and reviewed the surveillance footage, which revealed the suspect fleeing.

Death Report

Executed on:



