## GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT CFS - Weekly Summary

6/3/2024

To

6/10/2024

Date	Time	Incident Type	Disposition	Location	Beat	Narrative
06/03/2024	02:10	OVERDOSE ALS COMBINED	Report Written		GB2	Overdose/ Mental Health Diversion
06/03/2024	07:49	BREAK IN REPORT	Report Written	6200 block Breezewood Dr	GB2	Break-In - The victim's Ring doorbell footage shows an individual coming to her house and picking the lock on the door. The victim's firearm was reported stolen from a lockbox.
06/03/2024	10:28	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	9220 Springhill Ln	GB2	Theft Report - The victim reported that his bag was stolen from the laundry room.
06/03/2024	11:15	ATT SUICIDE COMBINED	Mental Health Diverson		GB3	Mental Health Diversion
06/03/2024	17:39	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6998 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Attempted Stolen Vehicle - A witness advised that three males were breaking into a 2016 Hyundai Sonata. The vehicle had a broken rear passenger window and a damaged ignition.
06/03/2024	17:46	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6936 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Stolen Vehicle—The victim's silver 2014 Toyota Corolla bearing MD (2EH6361) was left running while making a delivery, and when he came out, it was missing.
06/03/2024	17:54	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	Report Written	5 Gardenway	GB1	Animal Complaint—The complainant advised that a dog had jumped on the fence and bit her as she walked by on her right arm. The dog's owner arrived and advised that the dog is up to date on all shots. An animal exposure report was completed,
06/03/2024	18:01	MISSING PERSON	Report Written	9100 Edmonston Ct	GB2	Missing Person The mother reported her juvenile daughter was missing. ( Later returned safely)
06/03/2024	21:37	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6301 lvy Ln	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim reported that his tag was missing from his 2023 Gray Dodge Charger.
06/03/2024	22:01	MISSING PERSON	Report Written	7500 block Mandan Rd	GB3	Missing Person - The husband reported that his wife, who suffers from dementia, was missing; she had found the spare set of keys to the car and drove off. An alert was sent out and she was safely located by the Anne Arundel County Police.
06/04/2024	06:46	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	9008 Breezewood Ter	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim's black 2019 Nissan Rogues' rear window was busted out, and items were taken.
06/04/2024	09:40	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6102 Breezewood Ct	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2015 Kia Optima, TX (TMS2317) was reported stolen.
06/04/2024	10:55	FOUND	Accident Report	Greenbelt Rd Wb / Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Accident/ Located Stolen Vehicle—A 2011 White Hyundai Sonata occupied by five black juvenile males caused a collision. The unidentified suspects fled the area of the collision in different directions. The vehicle was confirmed stolen and impounded.
06/04/2024	12:18	TRESPASSING COMPL	02 - Arrest	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Tresspassing / Arrest - Beltway Plaza Mall Security advised the trespassing person was on property. The suspect was placed under arrest for trespassing on Private Property after being banned from the location indefinitely by Greenbelt Police Department.
06/04/2024	14:11	ASSAULT REPORT	02 - Arrest	7800 block Greenbrook Dr	GB3	Assault Report - The victim reported that she and her room mate got into a verbal argument, and he dumped bleached on her. He was arrested for 1st degree assault.
06/04/2024	17:40	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	7672 Mandan Rd	GB3	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that her red 2015 Hyundai Sonata MD (8FL8784) had been stolen.
06/04/2024	21:54	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	Report Written	Greenbelt Rd Wb / Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Located Stolen Vehicle—Officers located an abandoned vehicle. A check revealed that the vehicle had been reported stolen through the Prince George's County Police Department.
06/05/2024	02:51	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	9208 Springhill Ln	GB2	Stolen Vehicle/impound —The victim's 2023 Hyundai Elantra MD (5FL3898) was reported stolen. The vehicle had been impounded earlier before it was reported stolen, with ignition damage after a small fire in the center console.

06/05/2024	11:55	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	9133 Edmonston Ter	GB2	Attempted Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2023 red Kia Forte had a damaged passenger-side rear window and ignition.
06/05/2024	14:29	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	555 Crescent Rd	GB1	Stolen Vehicle/ Recovery/ Arrest - Greenbelt Public Works Stolen Vehicle Report. A white 2017 Ford F-250 was missing from the rear lot. The video footage shows a black male jumping over the fence and gaining entry into the vehicle. The suspect then moved the vehicle through the fence and drove off with it. Public Works was able to determine the location of the vehicle in Connecticut via a GPS tracker. The Groton City Police Department in CT was notified, and they located the vehicle occupied by the driver. The vehicle is being recovered.
06/05/2024	16:18	STOLEN VEH	IMPOUND	Breezewood Dr / Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Located Stolen Vehicle - On patrol officers observed a black Hyundai with a broken rear driver- side window and damaged ignition and steering column. A check revealed that the vehicle was not reported stolen at this time.
06/05/2024	22:07	SHOPLIFTING	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Shoplifting/ Theft - The loss Prevention Officer observed two black males steal several electronic items.
06/06/2024	06:55	FOUND	Report Written	8100 Mandan Ter	GB3	Located Stolen Vehicle - Officers located a suspicious unoccupied vehicle. A check revealed the vehicle, a black 2015 KIA Optima, was reported stolen from Howard County.
06/06/2024	07:20	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7828 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Residential Package Theft Report - The victim advised that Amazon delivered two packages to his front door. When he arrived home only one package was there.
06/06/2024	11:18	REPORTED CIT ROBBERY	Report Written	7601 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Citizen Robbery - The victim advised that he was robbed of several personal items as he walked to school. When he exited the metro bus, three unknown black males approached him and demanded his cellular device, wallet, and headphones. The victim was not harmed during the incident.
06/06/2024	12:15	FOUND	Report Written	6002 Springhill Dr	GB2	Located Stolen Vehicle - Officers responded to where a 2011 white Hyundai Elantra GPS was pinging and recovered the stolen vehicle.
06/06/2024	13:31	ROBBERY	Report Written	7200 Mandan Rd	GB3	Citizen Robbery - The Victim advised that he was approached by four juveniles who walked up from behind and surrounded him; they demanded his phone and wallet, and one pulled out a gun and struck him in the back of his head. One grabbed his wallet, and they fled.
06/06/2024	14:38	ROBBERY	Report Written	6038 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Robbery - The victim stated that he was servicing the ATM at a bank when two black males approached him and demanded the money. One of the males displayed a handgun and the suspects grabbed the cassette boxes full of US Currency from the ATM.
06/07/2024	11:51	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7500 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Theft from Auto - The victim's 2016 Chevy Equinox's left rear window was busted out and her tote bag was stolen.
06/07/2024	13:00	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	5323 Smiths Cove Ln	GB2	Stolen Vehicle—The victim's father reported the vehicle stolen. He has possession of the only key fob and advised that no one had permission to borrow the vehicle. A PG County Tow inquiry also checked negative.
06/07/2024	13:07	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	5803 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Residential PackageTheft Report - An officer was flagged down by a citizen regarding a package that was reportedly delivered and was missing when he arrived home.
06/07/2024	14:18	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft Report - An Asset Protection Specialist stated that a male came into the store and grabbed multiple items before leaving without paying.
06/07/2024	14:38	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Shoplifter /Theft Report - The loss prevention stated that a male began to grab multiple bedding sheets, ninja blenders, and cricut makers which he placed into a shopping cart. The suspect then pushed those items out the front entrance/exit passing all points of sale.
06/07/2024	19:11	FRAUD	Report Written	8017 Mandan Rd Apt 204	GB3	Fraud - The victim stated he received a text message to confirm a bank transaction which he declined. The victim later discovered that a large sum of money was stolen from his bank account.
06/07/2024	22:12	FIGHT COMBINED	Report Written	5707 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Fight/ assault - The victim stated that he was in a fight with someone that he does know but refused to give a description of the suspect. An EMT arrived and treated his wounds.
06/08/2024	14:30	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	9298 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Recovered Stolen Tag - The victim located her vehicle's stolen tag on another vehicle and called the police. The vehicle with the stolen tag was impounded and the stolen tag was returned.
06/08/2024	15:18	TRESPASSING COMPL	02 - Arrest	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Trespassing—Mall Security advised that a female was causing a disturbance inside the mall.  She had been informed on multiple occasions that she was banned from the property indefinitely and was issued a Criminal Citation for trespassing on Private Property.
06/08/2024	19:53	DISORDERLY	Report Written	5707 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Disorderly - officers met with the victim who stated he was assaulted (slapped) by a female he knew. A bystander separated them, and he was advised by officers of the options to prosecute charges against her.

06/08/2024	22:59	REPORTED CARJACKING	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Carjacking - The victim advised he was fixing his vehicle when he was approached by a suspicious Hispanic male. The suspect got into the vehicle's driver seat and pointed a black handgun at the victim and drove away.
06/09/2024	03:04	VANDALISM	Report Written	7900 Good Luck Rd	GB3	Vandalism - The victim advised that a Hispanic male attempted to enter the store but the front door was locked. He then kicked the front exterior glass door causing the bottom half of the glass door to shatter. The suspect then fled from the scene.
06/09/2024	16:06	SEXUAL ASALT REPORT	Report Written		GB2	Sexual Assault
06/09/2024	16:53	SHOPLIFTING	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Shoplifting/Theft—Officers were advised that a theft suspect was exiting the back of the store and fleeing in a vehicle. They searched the area with negative results. They interviewed a Loss Prevention employee and reviewed the surveillance footage, which revealed the suspect fleeing.
06/09/2024	18:42	DEATH REPORT	Report Written			Death Report